## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH HENDRICK HUDSON SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURCHASE OF GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

**WHEREAS**, the Hendrick Hudson School District is desirous of entering into an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Village of Buchanan with respect to the purchase of gasoline and diesel fuel, a copy which is on file with the Village Clerk's office and is annexed hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement provides that the Village will have access to the School District's fuel facilities for the purchase of gasoline and diesel fuel, and will result in a benefit to the residents of the Village and the School District; and

**WHEREAS**, the term of the Agreement is for five years, from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2021 and the Village is desirous of entering into said agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**: that the Mayor is authorized to execute the aforesaid agreement with the Hendrick Hudson School District; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized to transmit the executed Agreement to the Hendrick Hudson School District for signature by the appropriate school official.

Upon Roll Call Vote:		
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker		
Trustee Richard Funchion		
Trustee Duane Jackson		
Trustee Cesare Pasquale		
Trustee Nicolas Zachary		
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to	
STATE OF NEW YORK)COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)		

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held July 5, 2016.